
Race  4	 8:10PM	 ($74,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 100311	 Fives Wild	 60	 [11]	 J Gates (2.5)	 11.0%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
2	 707859	 Lupo	 60	 [9]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 50.0%	 M L Roberts	 5.5%
3	 222241	 Dallas	 59.5	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 M L Roberts	 5.5%
4	 910030	 Spirit Of Song	 59.5	 [12]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
5	 408290	 Panza	 59.5	 [5]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 N I Van Wyk	 2.4%
6	 755172	 In Full Bloom	 59	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 9.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
7	 140854	 Florence	 58.5	 [4]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 2.3%	 C Binda	 6.9%
8	 324167	 Genereight	 58	 [1]	 G Wright	 10.4%	 R/s Hill	 12.8%
9	 266343	 Bedazzled Joker	 58	 [6]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 A Wright	 11.7%
10	 60060	 Love Theme	 58	 [8]	 C Zackey	 7.8%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
11	604248	 Hondo	 54.5	 [3]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 2.8%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
12	407740	 Lunar Tide	 52.5	 [10]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%

Race  5	 8:50PM	 ($74,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 3831	 Letaba	 60.5	 [16]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 S W Humby	 16.2%
2	 373315	 Mokoko	 60.5	 [17]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 1.1%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
3	 801066	 Silver Cent	 60	 [11]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 L Crawford	 8.2%
4	 315248	 Ready To Strike	 59.5	 [14]	 C Orffer	 13.3%	 B Crawford	 15.3%
5	 531470	 Silver Raisin	 59.5	 [2]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
6	 447159	 Romanesca	 58.5	 [10]	 S Moodley	 6.2%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
7	 258934	 Techno Captain	 58.5	 [9]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 P M Gadsby	 7.9%
8	 15	 Padre Pio	 58	 [4]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.5%
9	 565351	 At The Opera	 58	 [18]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 2.8%	 M L Roberts	 5.5%
10	831559	 March Preview	 58	 [13]	 L J Ferraris	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
11	202461	 Shanghai Tang	 58	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
12	081560	 Sharpe’s Eagle	 58	 [7]	 G Wright	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 14.0%
13	842945	 Master Sam	 57	 [3]	 K De Melo	 11.7%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
14	510000	 Putchini	 56.5	 [6]	 J Gates (2.5)	 11.0%	 N I Van Wyk	 2.4%
15	859410	 King Of Samash	 56	 [5]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 G/k Anthony	 7.8%
16	227908	 Forceful Rush	 54	 [15]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
17	466765	 Roy’s Taxi	 53	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
18	438230	 Dale House	 52.5	 [12]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 M L Roberts	 5.5%

Race  6	 9:25PM	 ($74,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 778921	 Arizona Sunset	 60.5	 [14]	 J Gates (2.5)	 11.0%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
2	 91620	 Cherry Pop	 60.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
3	 343290	 Karatage	 60	 [6]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 M D Miller	 5.9%
4	 495440	 Peace Again	 60	 [15]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 L Forbes	 9.8%
5	 959372	 Oloye	 59.5	 [10]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 B Crawford	 15.3%
6	 9841	 Scarlet Chill	 59.5	 [1]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 17.6%	 A Wright	 11.7%
7	 323150	 Bell Jar	 59	 [11]	 G Wright	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 14.0%
8	 024147	 Sheik’s Storm	 59	 [8]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 P M Gadsby	 7.9%
9	 256214	 Song Of The Forest	 59	 [2]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 L W Goosen	 10.0%
10	 8170	 On The Bright Side	 57.5	 [9]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 A J Rivalland	 13.5%
11	030053	 Pina Colada	 57.5	 [12]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
12	560254	 Hopeful	 55.5	 [5]	 C Orffer	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
13	407087	 Queenie	 53	 [3]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 A Nassif	 3.8%
14	489860	 Flight Club	 52	 [13]	 J L Samuel	 4.1%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
15	610670	 Mystical Summer	 52	 [4]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%

Race  7	 9:55PM	 ($74,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 344216	 Isla Morada	 61.5	 [5]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 P M Gadsby	 7.9%
2	 422210	 Amex	 59.5	 [6]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
3	 969105	 Roy’s Stingray	 59.5	 [12]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 17.6%	 A Wright	 11.7%
4	 662612	 Barinois	 59	 [13]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
5	 763597	 Into The Groove	 59	 [8]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
6	 566977	 Path To Glory	 59	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 5.9%
7	 982839	 Netanya	 58.5	 [7]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%
8	 586300	 Biker Babe	 58	 [14]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 W Badenhorst	 8.9%
9	 972310	 Love Button	 57.5	 [2]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 1.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
10	275188	 Bronnie	 56.5	 [10]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 A D Gordon	 7.1%
11	782307	 Skyfire	 56.5	 [11]	 S Moodley	 6.2%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
12	609881	 Flaming Desire	 53	 [9]	 J L Samuel	 4.1%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
13	048758	 Linnger Longer	 52	 [15]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 L W Goosen	 10.0%
14	432007	 Shadow Hunter	 52	 [1]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 L Forbes	 9.8%
15	508930	 Vallanaut	 52	 [4]	 A Mgudlwa	 1.3%	 D I Campbell	 6.2%

Race  8	 10:30PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 3447	 Antigonus	 60	 [12]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 B Impey	 7.8%
2	 634754	 Farm Yard Tractor	 60	 [3]	 C Orffer	 13.3%	 B Crawford	 15.3%
3	 642208	 Frankie Two Shoes	 60	 [5]	 J Gates (2.5)	 11.0%	 W Badenhorst	 8.9%
4	 87326	 Just Prime	 60	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 W Badenhorst	 8.9%
5	 0847	 First Call	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
6	 589307	 Jurist	 60	 [2]	 T Godden	 5.0%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
7	 668380	 Gallagher	 60	 [14]	 S Moodley	 6.2%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
8	 033358	 Noble Beat	 60	 [11]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
9	 433596	 Fire Island	 60	 [9]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%
10	788039	 Cinnabon	 60	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
11	 60098	 Stunning Guest	 60	 [8]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 D I Campbell	 6.2%
12	 	 Divine Hugh	 60	 [13]	 B Jacobson	 9.3%	 B Crawford	 15.3%
13	 	 Siberian Sunset	 57	 [10]	 G Wright	 10.4%	 J G Dittmer	 5.3%
14	 96	 Leicester Square	 56	 [7]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%

12-06-2019
(Wed)

Race  1	 6:25PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 45	 Angel Bouquet	 60	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 Y Govender	 7.8%
2	 89	 Dune Dance	 60	 [2]	 K De Melo	 11.7%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
3	 9	 Fashion Chic	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
4	 	 Hot Money	 60	 [4]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%
5	 5	 Ice Imperial	 60	 [10]	 C Zackey	 7.8%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
6	 7	 Katie’s Treasure	 60	 [11]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
7	 	 Point Of Sale	 60	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
8	 	 Rampancy	 60	 [3]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
9	 4	 Rose Moon	 60	 [5]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
10	 	 Rougaille	 60	 [8]	 T Godden	 5.0%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
11	 86	 Salah’s Girl	 60	 [9]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 10.0%

Race  2	 7:00PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 235	 Winter Retreat	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 9.6%	 S W Humby	 16.2%
2	 663276	 La Bahia	 60	 [10]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 17.6%	 C D Van Zyl	 3.8%
3	 345542	 Saucy Broad	 60	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 C D Van Zyl	 3.8%
4	 9393	 Retrial	 60	 [15]	 K De Melo	 11.7%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
5	 455435	 African Diva	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 G/k Anthony	 7.8%
6	 03470	 Golden Syrup	 60	 [7]	 S Brown	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 10.0%
7	 	 Elusive Duel	 60	 [8]	 G Wright	 10.4%	 S W Humby	 16.2%
8	 0	 Footsie Footsie	 60	 [12]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 N I Van Wyk	 2.4%
9	 0	 I Write The Songs	 60	 [4]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 1.1%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
10	 69	 Mai Dancer	 60	 [11]	 C Zackey	 7.8%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
11	 	 Strawberrypoptart	 60	 [16]	 J L Samuel	 4.1%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
12	 	 Sweet Empress	 60	 [9]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%
13	 	 Western Path	 60	 [17]	 B Jacobson	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 7.6%
14	 	 Arctic Princess	 56	 [3]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
15	 2	 Rainbow Unicorn	 56	 [14]	 M Khan	 9.7%	 K Naidoo	 3.8%
16	 	 World Without End	 56	 [5]	 L J Ferraris	 9.7%	 G H van Zyl	 15.6%
17	 5889	 After Dark	 60	 [13]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
18	 06990	 Turkish Lira	 60	 [18]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 P M Gadsby	 7.9%

Race  3	 7:35PM	 ($112,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 121343	 Kateecador	 60.5	 [5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 17.6%	 G H van Zyl	 15.6%
2	 167665	 Whorly Whorly	 60.5	 [6]	 J Gates (2.5)	 11.0%	 C Binda	 6.9%
3	 395831	 Isca	 58	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 11.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 11.9%
4	 157411	 Miss Frankel	 58	 [8]	 K De Melo	 11.7%	 D R Drier	 14.7%
5	 631430	 Ronnie Rocket	 57	 [1]	 S Randolph	 8.9%	 P L Lunn	 4.5%
6	 048439	 My Majestic Glory	 56.5	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 14.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
7	 125454	 Antony Hotspur	 56	 [7]	 A Marcus	 30.1%	 A D Gordon	 7.1%
8	 812570	 Bonnie Dawn	 54	 [2]	 E S Ngwane	 4.4%	 L W Goosen	 10.0%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)
R2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight 
course; beyond 1200m clockwise round turn 
with 600m run-in. 
Low-number draws slightly favoured 1400m 
races; otherwise draw of little signifi cance 
(wet going can impact on draw in races down 
the straight).
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 8.Rampancy    6.Katie’s Treasure    4.Hot Money    9.Rose Moon

RACE 2 - 15.Rainbow Unicorn    14.Arctic Princess    1.Winter Retreat    3.Saucy Broad

RACE 3 - 2.Whorly Whorly    3.Isca    4.Miss Frankel    7.Antony Hotspur

RACE 4 - 9.Bedazzled Joker    1.Fives Wild    4.Spirit Of Song    2.Lupo

RACE 5 - 8.Padre Pio    7.Techno Captain    11.Shanghai Tang    13.Master Sam

RACE 6 - 12.Hopeful    5.Oloye    6.Scarlet Chill    1.Arizona Sunset

RACE 7 - 4.Barinois    1.Isla Morada    9.Love Button    5.Into The Groove

RACE 8 - 4.Just Prime    14.Leicester Square    3.Frankie Two Shoes    5.First Call



第 1场	 6:25PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 45	 花天使	 Angel Bouquet	 60	 [6]	 希威森	 14.0%	 加文德	 7.8%
2	 89	 顿点舞步	 Dune Dance	 60	 [2]	 基根	 11.7%	 德里尔	 14.7%
3	 9	 时尚辣妹	 Fashion Chic	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 9.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
4	 	 钱进	 Hot Money	 60	 [4]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
5	 5	 冰皇	 Ice Imperial	 60	 [10]	杰奇	 7.8%	 德里尔	 14.7%
6	 7	 凯蒂宝藏	 Katie’s Treasure	 60	 [11]	简明基	 9.7%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
7	 	 热选	 Point Of Sale	 60	 [7]	 甘里迪	 11.2%	 科森	 9.2%
8	 	 朗潘希	 Rampancy	 60	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 德里尔	 14.7%
9	 4	 玫瑰月	 Rose Moon	 60	 [5]	 马安东	 30.1%	 摩尔	 11.9%
10	 	 鲁盖尔	 Rougaille	 60	 [8]	 古德恩	 5.0%	 德里尔	 14.7%
11	 86	 萨拉小姐	 Salah’s Girl	 60	 [9]	 施布朗	 5.6%	 古森	 10.0%

第 2场	 7:00PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 235	 避寒	 Winter Retreat	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 9.6%	 汉拜	 16.2%
2	 663276	 巴希亚	 La Bahia	 60	 [10]	范德保	 17.6%	 万基尔	 3.8%
3	 345542	 广播之星	 Saucy Broad	 60	 [6]	 甘里迪	 11.2%	 万基尔	 3.8%
4	 9393	 再试试	 Retrial	 60	 [15]	基根	 11.7%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
5	 455435	 非洲女王	 African Diva	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 14.0%	 安东尼	 7.8%
6	 03470	 金露	 Golden Syrup	 60	 [7]	 施布朗	 5.6%	 古森	 10.0%
7	 	 最佳组合	 Elusive Duel	 60	 [8]	 赖特	 10.4%	 汉拜	 16.2%
8	 0	 福希	 Footsie Footsie	 60	 [12]	恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 范维克	 2.4%
9	 0	 写词家	 I Write The Songs	 60	 [4]	 杰克布-4.0	 1.1%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
10	 69	 马伊舞者	 Mai Dancer	 60	 [11]	杰奇	 7.8%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
11	 	 草莓甜塔	 Strawberrypoptart	 60	 [16]	沈慕游	 4.1%	 纳都	 3.8%
12	 	 甜心皇后	 Sweet Empress	 60	 [9]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
13	 	 西部小街	 Western Path	 60	 [17]	雅科森	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
14	 	 酷寒公主	 Arctic Princess	 56	 [3]	 马安东	 30.1%	 科森	 9.2%
15	 2	 彩虹神马	 Rainbow Unicorn	 56	 [14]	简明基	 9.7%	 纳都	 3.8%
16	 	 长生世界	 World Without End	 56	 [5]	 费拉利	 9.7%	 邵家荣	 15.6%
17	 5889	 夜色之后	 After Dark	 60	 [13]	候补1	 0.0%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
18	 06990	 超级利拉	 Turkish Lira	 60	 [18]	候补2	 0.0%	 贾兹比	 7.9%

第 3场	 7:35PM	 ($112,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 121343	 卡迪卡多	 Kateecador	 60.5	 [5]	 范德保	 17.6%	 邵家荣	 15.6%
2	 167665	 沃利沃利	 Whorly Whorly	 60.5	 [6]	 杰凯奇-2.5	 11.0%	 宾达	 6.9%
3	 395831	 伊斯卡	 Isca	 58	 [3]	 甘里迪	 11.2%	 邵嘉辉	 11.9%
4	 157411	 弗朗克尔	 Miss Frankel	 58	 [8]	 基根	 11.7%	 德里尔	 14.7%
5	 631430	 罗尼火箭	 Ronnie Rocket	 57	 [1]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 卢恩	 4.5%
6	 048439	 出奇制胜	 My Majestic Glory	 56.5	 [4]	 希威森	 14.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
7	 125454	 安东尼	 Antony Hotspur	 56	 [7]	 马安东	 30.1%	 哥顿	 7.1%
8	 812570	 波尼暮光	 Bonnie Dawn	 54	 [2]	 恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 古森	 10.0%

第 7场	 9:55PM	 ($74,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1600公尺

1	 344216	 莫拉达	 Isla Morada	 61.5	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 贾兹比	 7.9%
2	 422210	 阿梅斯	 Amex	 59.5	 [6]	 迪伦	 9.6%	 高森	 7.9%
3	 969105	 雷魔王	 Roy’s Stingray	 59.5	 [12]	范德保	 17.6%	 韦特	 11.7%
4	 662612	 巴利诺斯	 Barinois	 59	 [13]	M也尼	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
5	 763597	 随舞摇摆	 Into The Groove	 59	 [8]	 恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 摩尔	 11.9%
6	 566977	 冠军之路	 Path To Glory	 59	 [3]	 费拉利	 9.7%	 M米勒	 5.9%
7	 982839	 尼谭雅	 Netanya	 58.5	 [7]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
8	 586300	 骑士宝贝	 Biker Babe	 58	 [14]	希威森	 14.0%	 巴霍斯	 8.9%
9	 972310	 情人扣	 Love Button	 57.5	 [2]	 杰克布-4.0	 1.1%	 科森	 9.2%
10	 275188	 布罗尼	 Bronnie	 56.5	 [10]	施布朗	 5.6%	 哥顿	 7.1%
11	 782307	 天火	 Skyfire	 56.5	 [11]	穆礼	 6.2%	 纳都	 3.8%
12	 609881	 火神	 Flaming Desire	 53	 [9]	 沈慕游	 4.1%	 纳都	 3.8%
13	 048758	 灵格龙格	 Linnger Longer	 52	 [15]	甘里迪	 11.2%	 古森	 10.0%
14	 432007	 影子猎人	 Shadow Hunter	 52	 [1]	 简明基	 9.7%	 福布斯	 9.8%
15	 508930	 瓦拉诺特	 Vallanaut	 52	 [4]	 麦古华	 1.3%	 康贝尔	 6.2%

第 8场	 10:30PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1600公尺

1	 3447	 安迪格斯	 Antigonus	 60	 [12]	施布朗	 5.6%	 殷贝儿 	 7.8%
2	 634754	 大卡车	 Farm Yard Tractor	 60	 [3]	 奥菲	 13.3%	 克福特	 15.3%
3	 642208	 弗朗奇	 Frankie Two Shoes	 60	 [5]	 杰凯奇-2.5	 11.0%	 巴霍斯	 8.9%
4	 87326	 全盛时期	 Just Prime	 60	 [4]	 甘里迪	 11.2%	 巴霍斯	 8.9%
5	 0847	 紧急联络	 First Call	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
6	 589307	 祖利斯	 Jurist	 60	 [2]	 古德恩	 5.0%	 德里尔	 14.7%
7	 668380	 佳拉格尔	 Gallagher	 60	 [14]	穆礼	 6.2%	 纳都	 3.8%
8	 033358	 反叛节奏	 Noble Beat	 60	 [11]	简明基	 9.7%	 纳都	 3.8%
9	 433596	 火焰岛	 Fire Island	 60	 [9]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
10	 788039	 肉桂棒	 Cinnabon	 60	 [6]	 希威森	 14.0%	 泰利	 12.8%
11	 60098	 特技人	 Stunning Guest	 60	 [8]	 迪伦	 9.6%	 康贝尔	 6.2%
12	 	 修格赫	 Divine Hugh	 60	 [13]	雅科森	 9.3%	 克福特	 15.3%
13	 	 壮丽晚霞	 Siberian Sunset	 57	 [10]	赖特	 10.4%	 狄克默	 5.3%
14	 96	 联合广场	 Leicester Square	 56	 [7]	 恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 科森	 9.2%

第 4场	 8:10PM	 ($74,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 100311	 野人	 Fives Wild	 60	 [11]	杰凯奇-2.5	 11.0%	 纳都	 3.8%
2	 707859	 鲁珀	 Lupo	 60	 [9]	 西斯特-4.0	 50.0%	 罗拨士	 5.5%
3	 222241	 达拉斯	 Dallas	 59.5	 [2]	 希威森	 14.0%	 罗拨士	 5.5%
4	 910030	 心灵之歌	 Spirit Of Song	 59.5	 [12]	迪伦	 9.6%	 贝文森	 9.5%
5	 408290	 潘查	 Panza	 59.5	 [5]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 范维克	 2.4%
6	 755172	 花盛开	 In Full Bloom	 59	 [7]	 费拉利	 9.7%	 泰利	 12.8%
7	 140854	 弗洛伦斯	 Florence	 58.5	 [4]	 杰克布-4.0	 2.3%	 宾达	 6.9%
8	 324167	 莱特将军	 Genereight	 58	 [1]	 赖特	 10.4%	 希尔	 12.8%
9	 266343	 小丑	 Bedazzled Joker	 58	 [6]	 马安东	 30.1%	 韦特	 11.7%
10	 60060	 以爱为名	 Love Theme	 58	 [8]	 杰奇	 7.8%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
11	 604248	 宏多	 Hondo	 54.5	 [3]	 朗姆占-4.0	 2.8%	 布勒	 9.9%
12	 407740	 月浪	 Lunar Tide	 52.5	 [10]	M也尼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%

第 5场	 8:50PM	 ($74,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 3831	 莉塔巴	 Letaba	 60.5	 [16]	迪伦	 9.6%	 汉拜	 16.2%
2	 373315	 魔可可	 Mokoko	 60.5	 [17]	杰克布-4.0	 1.1%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
3	 801066	 银圣	 Silver Cent	 60	 [11]	简明基	 9.7%	 柯罗拉	 8.2%
4	 315248	 准备出击	 Ready To Strike	 59.5	 [14]	奥菲	 13.3%	 克福特	 15.3%
5	 531470	 银色风潮	 Silver Raisin	 59.5	 [2]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
6	 447159	 罗曼尼卡	 Romanesca	 58.5	 [10]	穆礼	 6.2%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
7	 258934	 技术队长	 Techno Captain	 58.5	 [9]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 贾兹比	 7.9%
8	 15	 帕蒂皮欧	 Padre Pio	 58	 [4]	 马安东	 30.1%	 包斯奇	 11.5%
9	 565351	 歌剧之家	 At The Opera	 58	 [18]	朗姆占-4.0	 2.8%	 罗拨士	 5.5%
10	 831559	 三月赢家	 March Preview	 58	 [13]	费拉利	 9.7%	 布勒	 9.9%
11	 202461	 上海滩	 Shanghai Tang	 58	 [1]	 希威森	 14.0%	 泰利	 12.8%
12	 081560	 纱比飞鹰	 Sharpe’s Eagle	 58	 [7]	 赖特	 10.4%	 奈尔	 14.0%
13	 842945	 山姆大师	 Master Sam	 57	 [3]	 基根	 11.7%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
14	 510000	 普特尼	 Putchini	 56.5	 [6]	 杰凯奇-2.5	 11.0%	 范维克	 2.4%
15	 859410	 萨玛斯王	 King Of Samash	 56	 [5]	 施布朗	 5.6%	 安东尼	 7.8%
16	 227908	 健壮	 Forceful Rush	 54	 [15]	恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 布勒	 9.9%
17	 466765	 洛伊德士	 Roy’s Taxi	 53	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	 纳都	 3.8%
18	 438230	 戴尔豪斯	 Dale House	 52.5	 [12]	候补2	 0.0%	 罗拨士	 5.5%

第 6场	 9:25PM	 ($74,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1600公尺

1	 778921	 美国落日	 Arizona Sunset	 60.5	 [14]	杰凯奇-2.5	 11.0%	 纳都	 3.8%
2	 91620	 樱桃冰棒	 Cherry Pop	 60.5	 [7]	 甘里迪	 11.2%	 科森	 9.2%
3	 343290	 卡拉泰吉	 Karatage	 60	 [6]	 迪伦	 9.6%	 M米勒	 5.9%
4	 495440	 和平安康	 Peace Again	 60	 [15]	简明基	 9.7%	 福布斯	 9.8%
5	 959372	 老爷	 Oloye	 59.5	 [10]	希威森	 14.0%	 克福特	 15.3%
6	 9841	 红冰	 Scarlet Chill	 59.5	 [1]	 范德保	 17.6%	 韦特	 11.7%
7	 323150	 瓶子精灵	 Bell Jar	 59	 [11]	赖特	 10.4%	 奈尔	 14.0%
8	 024147	 希克风暴	 Sheik’s Storm	 59	 [8]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 贾兹比	 7.9%
9	 256214	 森林小曲	 Song Of The Forest	 59	 [2]	 马安东	 30.1%	 古森	 10.0%
10	 8170	 正面	 On The Bright Side	 57.5	 [9]	 蓝都普	 8.9%	 李维兰	 13.5%
11	 030053	 皮娜柯达	 Pina Colada	 57.5	 [12]	施布朗	 5.6%	 黎奇	 8.3%
12	 560254	 愿望	 Hopeful	 55.5	 [5]	 奥菲	 13.3%	 贝文森	 9.5%
13	 407087	 奎尼	 Queenie	 53	 [3]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 纳昔夫	 3.8%
14	 489860	 飞行俱乐	 Flight Club	 52	 [13]	沈慕游	 4.1%	 摩尔	 11.9%
15	 610670	 神秘夏日	 Mystical Summer	 52	 [4]	 恩瓦尼	 4.4%	 韦黑德	 7.6%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 8.朗潘希       6.凯蒂宝藏     4.钱进        9.玫瑰月

第 2场 - 15.彩虹神马    14.酷寒公主    1.避寒        3.广播之星

第 3场 - 2.沃利沃利     3.伊斯卡       4.弗朗克尔    7.安东尼

第 4场 - 9.小丑         1.野人         4.心灵之歌    2.鲁珀

第 5场 - 8.帕蒂皮欧     7.技术队长     11.上海滩     13.山姆大师

第 6场 - 12.愿望        5.老爷         6.红冰        1.美国落日

第 7场 - 4.巴利诺斯     1.莫拉达       9.情人扣      5.随舞摇摆

第 8场 - 4.全盛时期     14.联合广场    3.弗朗奇      5.紧急联络


